THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
4 WORLD TRADE CENTER (4 WTC)
150 GREENWICH STREET, 21ST FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10007
August 24, 2017
ADDENDUM #2
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDER(S) ON BID #50548 — World Trade Center (WTC) Flood

Mitigation and Resiliency Improvement Program — South Bathtub Water Intrusion Protection
Systems-Below Grade

Bids due back on September 12, 2017 at 2:00PM

.  CHANGES IN THE DRAWINGS
A CD containing the drawings listed below is available for pick up at 4 WTC, 21t floor.

A. The following Drawings have been eliminated. Destroy any printed drawings
of these numbers now in your possession.

ARCHITECTURE
Al104 BUS PARKING MEZZANINE LEVEL PLAN

A506 ENLARGED BUS PARKING MEZZANINE LEVEL PLANS

STRUCTURAL
S104 BUS PARKING MEZZANINE LEVEL PLAN

S506 ENLARGED BUS PARKING MEZZANINE LEVEL STRUCTURAL
CONNECTION PLANS

B. The following Drawings have been revised on August 22, 2017. These
Drawings are forwarded herewith. Destroy any printed drawings of these
numbers now in your possession and substitute therefor the revised drawings.
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GENERAL

G001

G003

TITLE SHEET

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

ARCHITECTURE

A002

A010

Al01

Al103

A105

A106

A501

A502.1

A504

A505.1

A505.2

A507.1

BUILDING CODE AND GENERAL NOTES

EGRESS DIAGRAMS AND EGRESS NOTES

STREET LEVEL PLAN

SCREENING LEVEL PLAN

BUS PARKING LEVEL PLAN

SUB-BASEMENT LEVEL PLAN

ENLARGED STREET LEVEL PLANS-1

ENLARGED STREET LEVEL PLANS-2

ENLARGED SCREENING LEVEL PLANS-1

ENLARGED SCREENING LEVEL PLANS-2

ENLARGED SCREENING LEVEL PLANS-3

ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL PLANS-1

A507.2 ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL PLANS-2

AS507.3

A508

A601.1

A602

A603

A901

A902

ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL PLANS-3

ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL & SUB-BASEMENT LEVEL PLANS
BARRIER CONNECTION DETAILS-TYPE D-1

BARRIER CONNECTION DETAILS-TYPE M, PLATFORM SECTION
BARRIER CONNECTION DETAILS-TYPE B

FLOOD BARRIER SCHEDULE AND LEGEND

TYPICAL BARRIER TYPES
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STRUCTURAL

S101  STREET LEVEL PLAN

S103  SCREENING LEVEL PLAN

S105  BUS PARKING LEVEL PLAN

S106  SUB-BASEMENT LEVEL PLAN

S501  ENLARGED STREET LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS -1
S502.1 ENLARGED STREET LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS -2
S502.2 ENLARGED STREET LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS -3
S504  ENLARGED SCREENING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS -1
S505.1 ENLARGED SCREENING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS -2
S505.2 ENLARGED SCREENING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS -3

S507.1 ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION
PLANS -1

S507.2 ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION
PLANS -2

S507.3 ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION
PLANS -3

S507.4 ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION
PLANS -4

S508 ENLARGED BUS PARKING AND SUB-BASEMENT LEVELS
STRUCTURAL CONNECTON PLANS

S601 BARRIER CONNECTION DETAILS TYPE B
S602 BARRIER CONNECTION DETAILS TYPE D

S603 BARRIER CONNECTION DETAILS TYPE M, PLATFORM SECTION

PLUMBING

P100 PARTIAL PLANS PLUMBING & DETAILS
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This communication shall be initialed by you and annexed to your response to the above-
referenced Bid upon submission.

In case any Respondent fails to conform to these instructions, its submission will nevertheless be
construed as though this communication had been so physically annexed and initialed.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ADDENDUM MAY BE ADDRESSED TO ELZA
RENAZILE, WHO CAN BE REACHED AT (212) 435-4657 or aterenazile@panynj.gov.

JOANN SPIRITO

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ
PROCUREMENT MANAGER
FTA/WTC SITE PROJECTS

RESPONDENT’S FIRM NAME:

INITIALED:

DATE:
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