THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 4 WORLD TRADE CENTER (4 WTC) 150 GREENWICH STREET, 21ST FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10007

August 24, 2017

ADDENDUM #2

TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDER(S) ON BID #50548 – World Trade Center (WTC) Flood Mitigation and Resiliency Improvement Program – South Bathtub Water Intrusion Protection Systems-Below Grade

Bids due back on September 12, 2017 at 2:00PM

I. CHANGES IN THE DRAWINGS

A CD containing the drawings listed below is available for pick up at 4 WTC, 21st floor.

A. The following Drawings have been eliminated. Destroy any printed drawings of these numbers now in your possession.

ARCHITECTURE

- A104 BUS PARKING MEZZANINE LEVEL PLAN
- A506 ENLARGED BUS PARKING MEZZANINE LEVEL PLANS

STRUCTURAL

- S104 BUS PARKING MEZZANINE LEVEL PLAN
- S506 ENLARGED BUS PARKING MEZZANINE LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS
- B. The following Drawings have been revised on August 22, 2017. These Drawings are forwarded herewith. Destroy any printed drawings of these numbers now in your possession and substitute therefor the revised drawings.

GENERAL					
G001	TITLE SHEET				
G003	INDEX OF DRAWINGS				
ARCHITECTURE					
A002	BUILDING CODE AND GENERAL NOTES				
A010	EGRESS DIAGRAMS AND EGRESS NOTES				
A101	STREET LEVEL PLAN				
A103	SCREENING LEVEL PLAN				
A105	BUS PARKING LEVEL PLAN				
A106	SUB-BASEMENT LEVEL PLAN				
A501	ENLARGED STREET LEVEL PLANS-1				
A502.1	ENLARGED STREET LEVEL PLANS-2				
A504	ENLARGED SCREENING LEVEL PLANS-1				
A505.1	ENLARGED SCREENING LEVEL PLANS-2				
A505.2	ENLARGED SCREENING LEVEL PLANS-3				
A507.1	ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL PLANS-1				
A507.2 ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL PLANS-2					
A507.3	ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL PLANS-3				
A508	ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL & SUB-BASEMENT LEVEL PLANS				
A601.1	BARRIER CONNECTION DETAILS-TYPE D-1				

- A602 BARRIER CONNECTION DETAILS-TYPE M, PLATFORM SECTION
- A603 BARRIER CONNECTION DETAILS-TYPE B
- A901 FLOOD BARRIER SCHEDULE AND LEGEND
- A902 TYPICAL BARRIER TYPES

STRUCTURAL

S101	STREET LEVEL PLAN
S103	SCREENING LEVEL PLAN
S105	BUS PARKING LEVEL PLAN
S106	SUB-BASEMENT LEVEL PLAN
S501	ENLARGED STREET LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS – 1
S502.1	ENLARGED STREET LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS – 2
S502.2	ENLARGED STREET LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS – 3
S504	ENLARGED SCREENING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS – 1
S505.1	ENLARGED SCREENING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS – 2
S505.2	ENLARGED SCREENING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS – 3
S507.1	ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS – 1
S507.2	ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS – 2
S507.3	ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS – 3
S507.4	ENLARGED BUS PARKING LEVEL STRUCTURAL CONNECTION PLANS – 4
S508	ENLARGED BUS PARKING AND SUB-BASEMENT LEVELS STRUCTURAL CONNECTON PLANS
S601	BARRIER CONNECTION DETAILS TYPE B
S602	BARRIER CONNECTION DETAILS TYPE D
S603	BARRIER CONNECTION DETAILS TYPE M. PLATFORM SECTION

PLUMBING

P100 PARTIAL PLANS PLUMBING & DETAILS

This communication shall be initialed by you and annexed to your response to the above-referenced Bid upon submission.

In case any Respondent fails to conform to these instructions, its submission will nevertheless be construed as though this communication had been so physically annexed and initialed.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ADDENDUM MAY BE ADDRESSED TO ELZA RENAZILE, WHO CAN BE REACHED AT (212) 435-4657 or at erenazile@panynj.gov.

JOANN SPIRITO

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ PROCUREMENT MANAGER FTA/WTC SITE PROJECTS

RESPONDENT'S FIRM NAM	1E:	
INITIALED:		
DATE:		